
Willie Wildcat 
   Salina Region SCCA ~ August 27, 2017 ~ East Crawford Recreation Area, Salina 
 

 

Class Driver Car Make      Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Best 
AS •  Ken Kennedy 17 Corvette 49.222 47.306 46.652 47.076 45.707 45.707  
BS •  Jim Hund 87 Corvette 45.745 45.432 44.784 45.198 43.658 43.658  
   Jason Stockton 70 Corvette 49.504 D.N.F. 46.638 D.N.F. D.N.F. 46.638  
   Randy Puls 77 Corvette 53.347+1 47.644 47.236 46.629+1 45.872+1 47.236  
BSL •  Susan Puls 77 Corvette D.N.F. 55.323 53.255 D.N.F. 56.103 53.255  
CS •  Tyler Naden 67 Mazda MX5 49.983 49.737 49.496 49.243 48.092 48.092  
   Mike Naden 48 Mazda MX5 D.N.F. D.N.F. D.N.F. D.N.F. 57.180+1 59.180  
DS •  Bill Dayton 69 Chevrolet Cobalt SS 48.466+1 46.549+1 54.319+1 47.404 47.122+2 47.404  
 •  Daniel Rowland 174 BMW 330Ci D.N.F. 49.368+1 47.218+1 48.088 46.488+1 48.088  
   Dan Deener 61 Mini Cooper S D.N.F. D.N.F. D.N.F. 50.034 49.212 49.212  
   Christopher Hund 9 Dodge Charger 50.524+1 50.323 50.890+1 52.057+1 51.292 50.323  
   Mark Rowland 74 BMW 330Ci 52.083+3 52.975+2 54.155+2 52.756 51.632+1 52.756  
ES •  Joey Green 96 Toyota MR2 45.074+1 45.228+1 43.939+1 44.082+1 43.421 43.421  
 •  James Green 196 Toyota MR2 48.037 46.885 45.848+2 45.853 46.117 45.853  
 •  Rocky Entriken 4 Mazda Miata 47.570 48.473 D.N.F. 48.276 47.230+2 47.570  
   Bill Preheim 1 Mazda Miata 48.072 47.881 47.937 48.184+1 59.508+1 47.881  
   Jim Gillett 99 Mazda Miata 55.326 53.646+1 53.694 52.811 50.875 50.875  
   Henry Brillhart 128 Mazda Miata 50.540+1 50.772+2 52.361+1 50.918 50.295+1 50.918  
   Mason Smith 16 Mazda Miata 59.284 54.473 53.399 51.672 51.182 51.182  
ESL •  Sharon Brillhart 28 Mazda Miata 50.279+1 D.N.F. 49.062 48.478 48.062 48.062 FL 
   Marcia Haynes 96 Toyota MR2 50.530+1 51.727 49.890+3 50.793+1 50.276+2 51.727  
   Connie Preheim 11 Mazda Miata 56.086+1 57.450 55.598 55.400 54.115 54.115  
GS •  Kyle Edwards 88 Ford Focus ST 47.045 47.294 47.033 55.167 46.395+1 47.033  
   Zach Smith 13 Mustang 59.469 56.896 55.892 D.N.F. 53.939 53.939  
HS •  Don Herrick 8 Ford Focus ST 49.243 48.446+1 49.106 47.303 46.687 46.687  
STU •  Mark Hill 45 Mitsubishi Evo IX 43.611 43.008 42.803 41.984 41.715 41.715  
STS •  Monte Rans 34 Honda CRX Si 62.395+1 46.359+1 46.261+1 46.467 45.073 45.073  
STF •  R Abner Perney 1 Chevrolet Volt 52.201+2 50.533 50.354 50.298 49.490+1 50.298  
STO8 •  Jeffrey Hund 11 Cadillac CTS-V 49.973+1 D.N.F. 50.823 49.608+1 49.918 49.918  
   John Mace 111 Mercedes-Benz SLK32 D.N.F. 51.261 D.N.F. D.N.F. D.N.F. 51.261  
   Michael Mace 1 Mercedes-Benz SLK32 51.013+2 49.761+4 48.634+2 48.304+4 49.287+4 52.634  
STO6 •  Brian Hardeman 41 BMW Z3 50.409+1 48.809 49.617 48.325 47.900 47.900  
   Brett Cook 11 Honda Accord D.N.F. 56.745 54.529 D.N.F. 54.740 54.529  
STO4 •  Justin Ramsey 69 Hyundai Elantra 58.074+1 D.N.F. 52.881+1 52.390 52.408 52.390  
   David Navarro 16 Toyota Prius D.N.F. 59.601 D.N.F. D.N.F. 65.883 59.601  
SMF •  Andrew Shevlin 4 Honda CRX 46.161+1 48.032+2 46.163 45.260 44.688 44.688  
   J D Baughman 89 Chevrolet Cobalt LS 46.785+2 46.978+1 47.050 46.347 46.256 46.256  
XP •  Brian Tefft Jr. 13 Mazda Miata 42.179+2 40.631 39.770+2 39.661+3 D.N.F. 40.631 FTD 
CP •  Art Martinez 34 Pontiac MSE TA 48.892+1 48.052+1 47.554+1 47.376+2 45.911+4 49.554  
   Rodney Walters 35 Mustang 66.984+2 49.978+2 48.751+1 50.702 48.845+1 50.702  
FP •  Ryan Redenbaugh 86 Toyota Corolla 61.501 59.901 58.427 59.832 57.407 57.407  
   Toby Kottong 186 Toyota Corolla 72.421 67.761 64.378 62.237 58.370 58.370  
FM •  Radlee Bien 65 Red Devil D.N.F. 38.682+2 39.962+1 39.838+4 38.925+2 41.962  
KM •  Jonathan Thompson 8 TrackMagic Demon 44.846+1 D.N.F. 43.885+1 44.855+2 43.587 43.587  

 • = Trophy        FTD - Fast Time Of Day        FFTD – Fast Fender        FL - Fast Lady 
 

~~~ Willie Wildcat • PAX Rankings ~~~ 
Driver Class Time Index PAX 

Joey Green ES 43.421 0.794  34.476 
Mark Hill STU 41.715 0.831  34.665 
Jim Hund BS 43.658 0.813  35.494 
Brian Tefft Jr. XP 40.631 0.892  36.242 
James Green ES 45.853 0.794  36.407 
Don Herrick HS 46.687 0.786  36.696 
Monte Rans STS 45.073 0.818  36.869 



Kyle Edwards GS 47.033 0.793  37.297 
Ken Kennedy AS 45.707 0.819  37.434 
Rocky Entriken  ES 47.570 0.794  37.770 
Andrew Shevlin SMF 44.688 0.848  37.895 
Jason Stockton BS 46.638 0.813  37.916 
Bill Dayton DS 47.404 0.801  37.970 
Bill Preheim ES 47.881 0.794  38.017 
Sharon Brillhart ESL 48.062 0.794  38.161 
Randy Puls BS 47.236 0.813  38.402 
Brian Hardeman STO6 47.900 0.802  38.415 
Radlee Bien FM 41.962 0.916  38.437 
Daniel Rowland DS 48.088 0.801  38.518 
Tyler Naden CS 48.092 0.810  38.954 
J D Baughman SMF 46.256 0.848  39.225 
Dan Deener DS 49.212 0.801  39.418 
Jeffrey Hund STO8 49.918 0.806  40.233 
R Abner Perney STF 50.298 0.800  40.238 
Christopher Hund DS 50.323 0.801  40.308 
Jim Gillett ES 50.875 0.794  40.394 
Henry Brillhart ES 50.918 0.794  40.428 
Mason Smith ES 51.182 0.794  40.638 
Jonathan Thompson KM 43.587 0.939  40.928 
Marcia Haynes ESL 51.727 0.794  41.071 
John Mace STO8 51.261 0.806  41.316 
Justin Ramsey STO4 52.390 0.799  41.859 
Mark Rowland DS 52.756 0.801  42.257 
Art Martinez CP 49.554 0.854  42.319 
Michael Mace STO8 52.634 0.806  42.423 
Zach Smith GS 53.939 0.793  42.773 
Connie Preheim ESL 54.115 0.794  42.967 
Susan Puls BSL 53.255 0.813  43.296 
Rodney Walters CP 50.702 0.854  43.299 
Brett Cook STO6 54.529 0.802  43.732 
David Navarro STO4 59.601 0.799  47.621 
Mike Naden CS 59.180 0.810  47.935 
Ryan Redenbaugh FP 57.407 0.873  50.116 
Toby Kottong FP 58.370 0.873  50.957 

 
 

 
 


